

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1159 OF 2008

CHHATTISGARH ENVIRON.CONSERV.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.  
  
Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv  
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Nayak,Adv.  
  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv  
  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv  
  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, let the matter be adjourned for four weeks with leave to the respondents to file additional documents which are relevant to this case.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master