

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1159 OF 2008

CHHATTISGARH ENVIRON.CONSERV.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.
Mr P.P.Nayak, Adv.
Mr S Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner confirms that
they have received the documents filed by the other side and
seeks four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

They may do so on or before 10.8.2010.

Matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Court after
10.8.2010 without waiting for the rejoinder affidavit.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj