

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1159 OF 2008

CHHATTISGARH ENVIRON.CONSERV.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
 Mr. V.V.S. Murti, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

 Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
 Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

 Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

 Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv.
 Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.

 Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
 Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv.

 Sri L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv.
 Mr. Y.Ramesh, Adv.
 Ms. Y.Visamai Rao, Adv.
 Ms. Krishna, Adv.

 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv.

Contd..2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application filed on behalf of the respondent No.1 (State of A.P.) to file additional documents is allowed. Let the same be accepted with liberty to the petitioner to file reply thereto within four weeks from date.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master