

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1159 OF 2008

CHHATTISGARH ENVIRON.CONSERV.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.K.Ganguli,Sr,Adv.
Mr.V.V.S.Murti,Sr.Adv.
Ms.Yogmaya Agnihotri,Adv,
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Orissa State
Pollution
Control Board Mr. Janaranjan Das ,Adv
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv
Mr. P.P.Nayak,Adv

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv
Mr.T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas,Adv.

For UOI: Mr.P.P.Malhotra,ASG.
Mr.Shailendra Sharma,Adv.
Mr.S.N.Terdol,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been submitted on behalf of the parties that this Transfer Petition involves a matter which is pending before the Forest Bench. Consequently, let this matter be released from this Bench and be placed before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for

issuing appropriate directions.

(S.Sarangi)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master