

L  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1159 OF 2008

CHHATTISGARH ENVIRON.CONSERV.BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file addl. counter affidavit and office report )

Date: 27/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K.Ganguli, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit K.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.(NP)  
  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. R.S.Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv  
  
Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Y.Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Hitendera Nath Rath, Adv.  
  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.  
  
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is allowed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]  
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 1159 OF 2008

CHHATTISGARH ENVIRONMENT CONSERVATION  
BOARD

..PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

O R D E R

Heard Mr. A.K. Ganguli, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the State who submits that the State Government has no objection to the transfer of the case being allowed.

We, accordingly, direct that the case being W.P. No. 27787/2007 (The Government of A.P. vs. The National Environment Appellate Authority & Others) pending before the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad be brought to this Court and may be listed along with I.A. Nos. 1572 and 1578 in W.P.(C) No. 202/1995 pending before this Court.

Let the records of the case be transmitted to this Court without any delay.

The Transfer Petition is, accordingly, allowed.

.....J.  
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J.  
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)

.....J.  
(RANJAN GOGOI)

New Delhi,  
February 27, 2013.